CB SERIES
Carbon Block Filters
Hydro Guard™ CB Series
C a r b o n  B l o c k  F i l t e r s
Data Sheet
Hydro Guard™ CB Series Carbon Block Filters
are manufactured with high purity coconut shell activated carbon and are available

Nominal*
Initial ∆P (psi) at
Flow Rate (gpm)
Case
Quantity
Box Dimension
(Inches)
Weight
(lbs)
Weight
(kgs)
HDGP-SMCB-4510 4.5”x 9 7/8” 50,000 at 2.0 gpm 0.5 µ 4.6 psid at 2.0 gpm 9 15 x 15 x 11 31 14.06
10”
HDGP-CB-4510-01 4.5”x 9 7/8” 20,000 at 2.5 gpm 1µ 7.0 psid at 2.5 gpm 9 15 x 15 x 11 31 14.06
HDGP-CB-4510-05 4.5”x 9 7/8” 12,000 at 3.5 gpm 5 µ 4.0 psid at 3.5 gpm 9 15 x 15 x 11 27 12.25
HDGP-CB-4510-10 4.5”x 9 7/8” 12,000 at 4.0 gpm 10 µ 4.0 psid at 4.0 gpm 9 15 x 15 x 12 24 10.89
20”
HDGP-SMCB-4520 4.5”x 20” 100,000 at 2.6 gpm 0.5 µ 8.2 psid at 2.6 gpm 6 17 x 11 x 23 43 19.50
HDGP-CB-4520-01 4.5”x 20” 17,000 at 1.0 gpm 1µ 6.5 psid at 5.0 gpm 6 17 x 11 x 23 43 19.50
HDGP-CB-4520-05 4.5”x 20” 26,000 at 7.0 gpm 5 µ 4.5 psid at 7.0 gpm 6 17 x 11 x 23 38 17.24
HDGP-CB-4520-10 4.5”x 20” 26,000 at 8.0 gpm 10 µ 4.5 psid at 8.0 gpm 6 17 x 11 x 23 35 15.87
2.5” DIAMETER SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description
Chlorine Capacity*
(GALLONS)
Micron Rating
Nominal*
Initial ∆P (psi) at
Flow Rate (gpm)
Case
Quantity
Box Dimension
(Inches)
Weight
(lbs)
Weight
(kgs)
5” HDGP-CB-2505-05  2.5”x 4 7/8” 3,000 at 1.0 gpm 5µ 2.0 psid at 1.0 gpm 40 16 x 13 x 11 22 9.98
10”
HDGP-SMCB-2510 2.5”x 9 7/8” 20,000 at 0.5 gpm 0.5µ 4.0 psid at 0.5 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 11 22 9.53
HDGP-CB-2510-01 2.5”x 9 7/8” 6,000 at 0.75 gpm 1µ 4.0 psid at 0.75 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 11 21 9.53
HDGP-CB-2510-05  2.5”x 9 7/8” 6,000 at 1.0 gpm 5µ 2.0 psid at 1.0 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 11 20 9.07
HDGP-CB-2510-10  2.5”x 9 7/8” 6,000 at 1.5 gpm 10µ 2.0 psid at 1.0 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 11 16 7.36
20”
HDGP-SMCB-25-20 2.5”x 20” 40,000 at 1.0 gpm 0.5µ 4.0 psid at 1.0 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 22 43 19.50
HDGP-CB-2520-01 2.5”x 20” 12,000 at 1.5 gpm 1µ 4.0 psid at 1.5 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 22 43 19.50
HDGP-CB-2520-05 2.5”x 20” 9,000 at 2.0 gpm 5µ 2.0 psid at 2.0 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 22 37 16.78
HDGP-CB-2520-10 2.5”x 20” 9,000 at 2.5 gpm 10µ 2.0 psid at 2.0 gpm 20 16 x 13 x 22 36 16.33
CB SERIES
Carbon Block Filters
Distributed By: